

University of Ladakh

Kargil Campus

Department of Computer Science & IT



IIT Palakkad Technology IHub Foundation Driving automation for energy and safety

Advertisement Notice No.01/IIT Palakkad Project/2024 dated 26/12/2024

Last Date for submission of Application form: 07/01/2025

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for a project funded by the **"IIT Palakkad Technology iHUB Foundation"**, a collaborative initiative between IIT Palakkad and the Department of Science & Technology (DST), Government of India.

Project Details:

S.No.	Title of the Project	Specialization Required	Position Required/Vacancy
1.	AI Powered Smart Greenhouse Monitoring System for Sustainable Agriculture in Ladakh's Cold and Arid Climate	Internet of Things (IoT) Device Integration and Protocols, Computer Vision, Predictive modelling.	Project Associate/(01)

The position will be purely temporary and shall be for one year duration. Interested candidates can apply online by clicking the link or scanning the QR Code:

https://forms.gle/ppDNwdCjn5pBxDtz5



Eligibility Criteria: Candidates must hold a Master's Degree in Computer Applications (MCA) or a B.Tech./B.E. in Computer Science and Engineering (CSE)/Information Technology (IT) from a recognized university with at least 55% marks or a CGPA/CPI of 6.84 on a 10-point scale or equivalent.

Remuneration:

- **₹37,000/- per month (Basic) + HRA** for candidates with JRF/NET/SLET/GATE.
- **₹25,000/- per month (Basic) + HRA** for candidates without JRF/NET/SLET/GATE.

Upper age limit: As per UGC norms

Headquarter:

Data Science & AI Lab (DSAIL) Department of Computer Science & IT University of Ladakh.

Dr. Mehboob Ali (Principal Investigator) Mobile: 9469466640 Email: mehbobaali@gmail.com/mehboob.ali@uol.ac.in